

## West Pikeland Township 1645 Art School Road Chester Springs, Pennsylvania Agenda BOARD OF SUPERVISORS January 6, 2020 at 7:30 p.m.

I.	CALL	10	ORDER

- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. SWEARING IN CARIN MIFSUD AS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR
- IV. SWEARING IN HAROLD HALLMAN III AS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR
- V. TEMPORARY SELECTION OF CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- VI. NOMINATION OF CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- VII. NOMINATION OF VICE CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
- VIII. APPOINTMENT AND SWEARING IN OF RICHARD BRIGHT AS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR TO FILL 2-YEAR VACANCY

## IX. CONSENT AGENDA

- a. December 16, 2019 Board of Supervisors Minutes
- b. Resolution 2020-01 Appointments for 2020
- c. Resolution 2020-02 Depository of Funds
- d. Resolution 2020-03 Mileage Reimbursement
- e. Resolution 2020-04 Fire Company Designation
- f. Resolution 2020-05 Designated Ambulance Service
- g. Extension for 540 Worthington Road Subdivision Plan
- X. PERSONS WISHING TO BE HEARD
- XI. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- XII. NEW BUSINESS
- XIII. ANNOUCEMENTS
  - a. The next Board of Supervisors meetings are scheduled for Tuesday, January 20, 2020 and Monday, February 3, 2020.

## XIV. ADJOURN